due for Exchange Water deliveries above 227,000 acre-feet will be billed in the month following the 

delivery by Metropolitan to SDCWA at the Metropolitan Point(s) of Delivery. 

5.2 The Price.  The Price on the date of Execution of this Agreement shall be Two 

Hundred Fifty Three Dollars ($253.00).  Thereafter, the Price shall be equal to the charge or  

charges set by Metropolitan’s Board of Directors pursuant to applicable law and regulation and 

generally applicable to the conveyance of water by Metropolitan on behalf of its member  

agencies.